
Form For Filing Rate Schedules 

Auxier Road Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. 

For __ ~E~n~t~i~r~e~A~r~e~a~S~e~rv~e~d~--------­
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO. ______________________ __ 

SHEET NO. ________ __ 

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. ______ _ 

_____________ SHEET NO. ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company . . 
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

RATE BASE . RATE GAS COST RECOVE Y 

FIRST MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

DATE OF ISSUE June 26, 2003 

$5.11 

4.2599 

$8.5268 

8.5268 

PUBLIC SERVICF! COMMISSION 
OF K!;NTUCKV 

~~j:JeC1'1V~ 

JUL () 1 2003 

2003 

$13.6368 

12.7867 

$13.6368 

ISSUED BY ---~ ___ s_ih __ ,---· ___ r:s __ 11___..~--------- TITLE --~P~r:...:::e~s~i~d~e:!:!nc!::t ____________________ _ 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 

Case No. 2003-00183 Dated June 23. 2003 



l 

Form For Filing Rate Schedules 

.J 

For Entire Area Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. __________ ~------------

e SHEET NO. ________ _ 

AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. ____________ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

------'--------- SHEET NO. __________ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE : For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

BASE RATE GAS COST RECOVERY 

$5.11 

$4.2599 

$8.1431 

$8.1431 

$ 13.2531 

12.4030 

$ 13.2531 

PUBLIC SERVICE CO lM!SSK)N 
OF KENTUCK' 

EFFECTi\ff 

APR 0 1 20 J3 

PURSUANT TO 80"7 K,\F; 5.011 
SECTION 9 I 1 ) 

r, ~~ • ..,. 
t"!)"",\:t .. ~ ·";v!.\:1. • ...,... . 

EXECUT!\c ::.;;: .•.. :; ,-:---
DATE OF ISSUE ____ M_a_r_c_h_2_5_, __ 20_0_3 _______ DATE EFFECTIVE ___ A--=p~r_i_1_1_,_20_0_3 _____ _ 

_-ssUED BY-------..,...----~::-::-::------- TITLE ___ P_r_e_s 1_· d_e_n_t ____________ _ 
W Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 

Case No. 2003-00090 Dated March 24, 2003 



• • • Form For Filing Rate Schedules F ENTIRE AREA SERVED or ______________________________ _ 

Community, Town or City 

• P. S.C. NO. ____ ·_l ________ _ 

120 SHEET NO. ___ 1 __ __;__ 

AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. _____ l ___ _ 

• 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
__ 1_1_8 ____ SHEET NO. __ 1 __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

BASE RATE GAS COST RECOVE 

$5.11 

$4.2599 

$5.2705 

$5.2705 

CANCELLED 

APR 2003 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

OCT 0 1 2002 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 11) 

BY ~(t,~(ru....___, 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

10.3805 

9.5304 

DATE OF ISSUE October 9, 2002 

• ISSUED BY G-Fl.t.. ~ 
Name of Officer 

DATE EFFECTIVE __ Oc_t_o_b_e_r_l_, __ 20_0_2 _____ _ 

TITLE __ P~r~e~s~i~d~en~t~-----------------------

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 2002-00322 Dated September 30, 2002 


