Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For1	Entire Area Se			
		Community, Town or City			
	P. S. C. NO				
	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO.				
uxier Road Gas Company, Inc.					
Name of Issuing Corporation					
49	SHEET NO				
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.		<u> </u>			
CLASSIFIC	ATION OF SERVICE				
			RATE PER UNIT		
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territor	ory served by Company.		1		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all resi	dential and commercial	nurnosas			
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE. For all resp	dential and commercial	purposes.			
	DACE DATE (AC COCT DECO	7RDV		
RATE	BASE KAIE	GAS COST RECOV			
FIRST 1 MCF	\$5.11	\$8.5268	\$13.6368		
OVER 1 MCF	4.2599	8.5268	12.7867		
MINIMUM BILL			\$13.6368		
MITTINGMEDIES	CANCELLED	_ 1			
	CARTO				
	OCT 2003				
	001				
	OF K	VICE COMMISSION ENTUCKY FECTIVE			
		0 1 2003			
	PLRSUANT SEC	TO 807 KAR 5:011 FION 9 (1)			
	By Change	(Estable			
DATE OF ISSUE June 26, 2003	DATE EFFECTIVE	July 1, 20	03		
StinRal	_				
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	TITLE Presid	ent			
Issued by authority of an Order of the			n		
Case No. 2003-00183	DatedJune	23, 2003	·		

Form For Filing R	ate Schedules		For E	ntire Area	Served	
J.			Community, Town or City			
- .			P. S. C.	NO		
			SHEET NO.			
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.			CANCELLING P. S. C. NO			
Name of Issuing Corporation			•			
					SHEET NO)
		CLASSIFICATION O	SERVICE		91 - 9 - 9 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
						RATE PER UNIT
RATE SC	HEDULE: Applicat	ble in all territory served	y Company	/ .		
AVAILAE	BILITY OF SERVICE	E: For all residential and	l commercia	al nurnoses		
117711111111111111111111111111111111111	ADITY OF BEILT TOE	2. I or an residential and		ii puiposos.		
RATE		BA	SE RATE	GAS COST RE	COVERY	
	EIDET 1)		\$ 5 11	\$8.1431		\$ 13.2531
		MCF	\$5.11	\$8.1431		\$ 13.2531
********			\$5.11 \$4.2599	\$8.1431 \$8.1431		\$ 13.2531 12.4030
	OVER 1 1	MCF	\$4.2599	\$8.1431		12.4030
		MCF	\$4.2599			
	OVER 1 1	MCF	\$4.2599	\$8.1431		12.4030
	OVER 1 1	MCF	\$4.2599 CANC	\$8.1431		12.4030
	OVER 1 1	MCF	\$4.2599	\$8.1431		12.4030
	OVER 1 1	MCF	\$4.2599 CANC	\$8.1431		12.4030
	OVER 1 1	MCF	\$4.2599 CANC	\$8.1431		12.4030
	OVER 1 1	MCF	\$4.2599 CANC	\$8.1431 CELLED 2003	SERVICE CON	12.4030 \$ 13.2531
	OVER 1 1	MCF	\$4.2599 CANC	\$8.1431 CELLED 2003	SERVICE CON	12.4030 \$ 13.2531
	OVER 1 1	MCF	\$4.2599 CANC	\$8.1431 SELLED 2003	SERVICE CON OF KENTUCK	12.4030 \$ 13.2531
	OVER 1 1	MCF	\$4.2599 CANC	\$8.1431 CELLED 2003 PUBLIC S AI PURSUA	SERVICE CON OF KENTUCK EFFECTIVE PR 0 1 201	12.4030 \$ 13.2531
	OVER 1 1	MCF	\$4.2599 CANC	\$8.1431 CELLED 2003 PUBLIC S AI PURSUA	SERVICE CON OF KENTUCK EFFECTIVE PR 0 1 200	12.4030 \$ 13.2531
DATE OF ISSUE	OVER 1 1 MINIMUM BILL	MCF	\$4.2599 CANC	\$8.1431 SELLED 2003 PUBLIC S AI PURSUA EXEC	SERVICE CON OF KENTUCK EFFECTIVE PR 0 1 201	12.4030 \$ 13.2531 IMISSION Y
	OVER 1 1 MINIMUM BILL	MCF	\$4.2599 CANC JUL	\$8.1431 PUBLIC S AI PURSUA EXEC April	SERVICE CON OF KENTUCK EFFECTIVE PR 0 1 200 ANT TO 807 K SECTION 9 (1	12.4030 \$ 13.2531 IMISSION Y

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	ForENTIRE AREA SERVED			
	Community, Town or City			
	P. S. C. NO. 1			
	120 SHEET NO1			
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 1			
Name of Issuing Corporation	118 SHEET NO1			
CLASSIFICA	ATION OF SERVICE			
	RATE PER UNIT			
	1EK UNI			
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territor	ry served by Company.			
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all resid	lential and commercial purposes.			
RATE	BASE RATE GAS COST RECOVERY			
FIRST 1 MCF	\$5.11 \$5.2705 \$ 10.3805			
OVER 1 MCF	\$4.2599 \$5.2705 9.5304			
	:			
MINIMUM BILL	CANCELLED			
	APR 2003			
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE			
	OCT 0 1 2002			
•	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)			
	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR			
DATE OF ISSUE October 9, 2002	DATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 2002			
ISSUED BY Estile Brankam	TITLE President			
Name of Officer				
Issued by authority of an Order of the Case No. 2002-00322	e Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Dated September 30, 2002			